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HRES 114
Supporting the goals and ideals of "National Girls and Women in Sports Day".

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Sports and Recreation
Introduced: Feb 3, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Apr 22, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/114 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (52 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Dahlkemper, Kathleen A. [D-PA-3] D · PA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Davis, Lincoln [D-TN-4] D · TN Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-25] D · TX Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Herseth Sandlin, Stephanie [D-SD-At Large] D · SD Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Feb 3, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Feb 3, 2009

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Ortiz, Solomon P. [D-TX-27] D · TX Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Rodriguez, Ciro D. [D-TX-23] D · TX Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Feb 3, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Salazar, John T. [D-CO-3] D · CO Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Teague, Harry [D-NM-2] D · NM Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Feb 3, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Apr 22, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Sports and Recreation

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 SRES 55 Related bill Feb 25, 2009: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text of measure as introduced: CR S2488)

111 HRES 95 Related bill Jan 27, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

Summary  (as of Feb 10, 2009) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Expresses support for the goals and ideals of National Girls and Women in Sports Day.

Encourages the continued participation of schools and communities in providing opportunities for girls and women in

elementary, secondary, and college sports to promote awareness of: (1) the positive influence of sports participation in

their lives and health; and (2) the continuing struggle for equality and access for women in sports.
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Actions Timeline

Apr 22, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Feb 10, 2009: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H1102)
Feb 10, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 398 - 0 (Roll no. 55).(text: CR 2/09/2009 H1049)
Feb 10, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 398 - 0 (Roll no. 55). (text: CR 2/09/2009 H1049)
Feb 10, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Feb 9, 2009: Mr. Sablan moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Feb 9, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H1049-1051)
Feb 9, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 114.
Feb 9, 2009: At the conclusion of debate, the chair put the question on the motion to suspend the rules. Mr. Sablan
objected to the vote on the grounds that a quorum was not present. Further proceedings on the motion were
postponed. The point of no quorum was withdrawn.
Feb 3, 2009: Introduced in House
Feb 3, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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